
Marian (20-2, 10-2) -vs- Goshen (3-19, 0-12)
01/31/26 at Ruth Gunden Gym Goshen, IN

 
 

 
 
Marian 75

Goshen 36

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:04 PM
Site: Ruth Gunden Gym Goshen, IN
Referees: Kristina Massa, Kyle Stackhouse, Ronnie Branch

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Marian 28 21 13 13 75
Goshen 7 2 18 9 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally * 25 8-13 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 3 0 0 1 1 20
15 Madisyn Bailey * 32 6-11 0-2 4-4 3-7 10 0 5 5 1 5 16
24 Olivia Faust * 19 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 10
23 Taylor Double * 23 2-7 0-3 3-3 0-3 3 1 4 0 2 1 7
12 Kiley McNally * 20 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 3 4
34 Kenna Kirby 21 5-7 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 5 12
01 Aubrey Frank 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
33 Emily Grim 11 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 0 0 1 1 0 2
32 Eva Fisher 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
30 Zoe Wheeler 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
02 Kennedy Coleman 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
05 Emma Simpson 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
22 Violet Shuluga 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 27-60 5-13 16-19 10-39 49 13 19 19 9 19 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-60   45.0% 5-13   38.5% 16-19   84.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Kyla Foster * 32 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 2 4 5 0 2 6
02 Lillian Null * 29 1-7 1-1 1-4 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 3 4
12 Kyla Smith * 14 1-5 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 0 2
13 Lucia Luque Morales * 25 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 0 1 0 0
11 Nasiya Gause * 12 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
04 Ava Egolf 22 4-11 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 3 11
24 Carrie Hiler 29 2-12 2-9 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 7
01 Paulecia Isom 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 2 3
21 Sarah Elfrey 17 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 3 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 201 13-55 7-24 3-10 5-23 28 17 9 24 5 13 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 13-55   23.6% 7-24   29.2% 3-10   30.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Marian 28

Goshen 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 11 6-10 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 16
15 Madisyn Bailey 16 2-4 0-1 3-3 2-5 7 0 4 1 1 4 7
24 Olivia Faust 12 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 7
23 Taylor Double 11 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
12 Kiley McNally 14 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 2 4
34 Kenna Kirby 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 5
1 Aubrey Frank 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Emily Grim 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Eva Fisher 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
30 Zoe Wheeler 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emma Simpson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Violet Shuluga 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-33 3-6 12-14 6-23 29 6 12 7 3 13 49
51.5% 50.0% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kyla Foster 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 0 0
2 Lillian Null 16 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
12 Kyla Smith 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Lucia Luque Morales 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
11 Nasiya Gause 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Ava Egolf 8 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 Carrie Hiler 15 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4
1 Paulecia Isom 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 3
21 Sarah Elfrey 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 2-25 2-12 3-6 1-11 12 11 2 15 4 4 9
8.0% 16.7% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Marian 21

Goshen 2

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Abbey McNally 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 4
15 Madisyn Bailey 16 4-7 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 1 9
24 Olivia Faust 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Taylor Double 12 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 2 0 2
12 Kiley McNally 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
34 Kenna Kirby 13 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 3 7
1 Aubrey Frank 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Emily Grim 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 1
32 Eva Fisher 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zoe Wheeler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Kennedy Coleman 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
5 Emma Simpson 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Violet Shuluga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-27 2-7 4-5 4-16 20 7 7 12 6 6 26
37.0% 28.6% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kyla Foster 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 2 0 2 6
2 Lillian Null 13 1-4 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 2 3
12 Kyla Smith 9 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
13 Lucia Luque Morales 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Nasiya Gause 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ava Egolf 14 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 3 10
24 Carrie Hiler 14 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
1 Paulecia Isom 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Sarah Elfrey 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-30 5-12 0-4 4-12 16 6 7 9 1 9 27
36.7% 41.7% 0.0%


